Group of Institutions

Chanderprabhu Jain College of Higher Studies

&

School of Law

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Quality Institute

(Recognized by Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Affiliated to GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi & Approved by Bar Council of India)

No.: CPJCHS/2024/162 16-March-2024

NOTICE

Academic Workshop on "Crime Scene & Forensic Investigation"

All semester students of B.A.LL.B(H), BBA LL.B(H), BBA, BBA CAM, B.COM(H), BCA and LL.M are hereby informed that the college is organizing an Academic Workshop on "Crime Scene Investigation & Forensic Science" in collaboration with "Centre for Criminal Investigation and Forensic Science" and "Tabish Sarosh & Associates" as per details given under:

Theme : "Crime Scene Investigation & Forensic Science"

Date : Friday, 22-March-2024

Time : 01:00p.m. Onwards

Speaker/s : 1. Dr. Shalini Tyagi (Principal, SoL)

2. Mr. Tabish Sarosh (Legal Consultant, Delhi Police)

3. Ms. Kriti Gupta (Manager, L&F, CCIFS &TSA)

4. Ms. Arpita Sharma (Head, Forensic Science, CCIFS)

5. Ms. Tania Saha (Forensic Associate, Psych., CCIFS)

6. Ms. Charvi Sahani (Legal Assistant, CCSIFS & TSA)

Venue : College Auditorium

Dress Code : Formals

The students may kindly note, as under:

Instructions:

- All Students need to ensure discipline to be maintained during the entire event.
- All the Students are required to mandatorily attend the same.

Sd/-

Director General